1985 Darren Appling
1986 Rex Strong

1987 Lynn Jenkins
1988'Larry Sheets
1989 David Appling
1990 Barney Kelleher
1991 Brian Shibley
1992 Ric Francais
1993 John Kruger
1994 Brian Ramocinski

PAST TOURNAMENT WINNERS

1995 David Buckman
1996 Bill Strong '
1997 Bob Scantlebury
1998 Dan Geer

1999 Bill Strong

2000 Chuck DuBourdieu
2001 'Dwayne Prickett
2002 Brad Henthorn
2003 | Jim Leonetti

2004 Chris Strong

| 2005 Ron Kutzke

2006 Jim Leonetti
2007 Craig Newnes
2008 Mike Cone
2009 Ron Kutzke
2010 Eric Swanson
2011 Nate Cassel
2012|Cal Van Zant

2022 FATIT TOURNAMENT RESULTS

| 2013 Scott Tracy
| 2014 David Delucca

2015 Jeremy Sickles

' 2016 Richard DeLucca

2017 Lin Lai
2018 Tommy Leonetti
2019 Brian Shibley

| 2020 Jim Sharkey

2021 Rod Sakamoto

: 2022 Jim Leonetti

CATEGORY NAME Ibs. oz.
TOURNAMENT

BIG FISH Jim Leonetti 4 9
BIG BROWN |Jim Leonetti 4 9
BIG RAINBOW Greg Gonser 4 1.5
1st PLACE TEAM-TWO MAN (5 FISH) Greg Gonser*Jay Forrester 27 4.5
2nd PLACE TEAM-TWO MAN :Gary Field*Ron Kutzke 13 11.5
3rd PLACE TEAM-TWO MAN Jimi Leonetti*Mike Farrell 13 8
4th PLACE TEAM-TWO MAN Jeremy Sickles*Tyson Sickles 11 6.5
1st PLACE TEAM-THREE MAN (8 FISH) John Batchelder*David Batchelder*Chris Flores 11 15.5
2nd PLACE TEAM-THREE MAN Rob Hensen*Lee Darryl*Nick Lundmark 11 14.5
3rd PLACE TEAM-THREE MAN Jerry Withham*Danny Morrison*Eric Morrison 6 0
4th PLACE TEAM-THREE MAN Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee*Dave Parker 5: 8
YOUTH AWARD-Rainbow Finlay Berkes 3 6.5
JIM LEONETTI AWARD-Rainbow 'Greg Gonser 4 1.5
JIM BREWER AWARD-Rainbow | 'Greg Gonser 4 1.5
BAKED POTATO AWARD-Rainbow-Larkin Family 'Rod Sakamoto 3 5
BRIAN SHIBLEY AWARD-Brown Jim Leonetti 4 9
ARMED FORCES AWARD-Rainbow 'George R. Sagen 3: 2.5
DAY 1

1st PLACE BROWN Jim Leonetti 4 9
2nd PLACE BROWN- Tommy Leonetti — 3 5
3rd PLACE BROWN Dave Leslie 3 4
4th PLACE BROWN ‘George R. Sagen 3 25
1st PLACE RAINBOW Misha Tracy 3 14

“[2nd PLACE RAINBOW- Mike Wilcoxen— — 3 131

3rd.PLACE RAINBOW Chris Flores—— 3| 7
4th PLACE RAINBOW Finlay Berkes 3 6.5
1st PLACE TEAM-TWO MAN (5 FISH) Greg Gonser*Jay Forrester 14 14
1st PLACE TEAM-THREE MAN (8 FISH) Rob Hengen*Lee Darryl*Nick Lundmark T 14.5
DAY 2

1st PLACE BROWN Jim Leonetti 3 0
2nd PLACE BROWN Gary Field 2 13.5
3rd PLACE BROWN 'Michael Parolini 2 12.5
4th PLACE BROWN 'Luis Rojas 2 12
1st PLACE RAINBOW Greg Gonser 4 15
2nd PLACE RAINBOW Jeremy Sickles 3 6.5
3rd PLACE RAINBOW Andrew Gomez 3 4
4th PLACE TEAM-RAINBOW :Mike Dahilig" - 3 3
1stPLACE TEAM-TWO MAN Greg Gonser*Jay-Forrester - 12 6.5
1st PLACE TEAM-THREE-MAN (8 FISH) Jerry Withham®*BDanny Morrison*Eric Morrison 3 -1
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Fisherman
Ron Kutzke
Bob Scantlebury
Chuck Dubourdieu
Brian Ramocinski
Jim Duncan
Jim Leonetti
Dick Warden
Ron Kutzke
Ron Kutzke
Scott Tracy
Jim Sharkey
Leroy Graves
Michael Flores
Dwayne Prickett
Jim Leonetti
Craig Newnes
John Zimplemann
Jim Duncan
Dwayne Prickett
Ron Pawlacyk
Tommy Bousema
Hank McAfee
Michael Parolini
Jeremy Sickles
Bill Strong
Mike Wilcoxen
Craig Newnes
Jess Settem
Mike Flores
Randy Fletcher
Brian Shibley
Ron Sears
Bob Gilbertson
George Sawaya
Steve Kretschmar

Conner Warren
Pete Vincioni
Jim Tiner

Eric Berkes
John Kurutz
Ron Kutzke
Rod Sakamoto
Mike Dahilig
Tom Tousignant
Steve Jensen
Greig Wilcoxen
Ron Kuizke

Mike Wi!_coan
John Steves

" Rusty Long
Ron Kutzke

2013

Year
2005
1997
2000
1994
1994
2006
1997
2006
2009
2013
2020
2008
2006
2001
2003
2007
2008
2003
2001
2003
2013
2016
2018
2018
1999
2006
2008
2013
2013
2013
2013
1994
2000
2001
2018
2004

2014
2016

2016

2001
2007
2021
2021
2000
2016
2006

~2007

. 2018
--2007
- 2008-

2017

2001
2008

2007

2001

Big Rainbow--Tournament Records
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Fisherman
John Weiler
Brad Henthorn
Lee Hasz
Mark Smith
John Kruger
Ron Kutzke
Cody Herrin
Conner Warren
Eric Berkes
Denny Moulton
Larry Jolly
Jim Leonetti
Leroy Graves
Bil Kralicek
Danny Leonetti
Steve Fry
Paul Bleem
Bob Wilson
John Weiler
Pete Willhite
Tom Lockridge
Carl Shay
David Ramocinski
Pete Willhite
Will Preas
Greg Gonser
Stan Vanderburg
John Cortez
Trevor Franchi
Leroy Graves
Ron Ashimine
Steve Burns
Greg Gonser
Jeremy Sickles
Connor Warren
Morgan Hunt

g

— 15 CarlRandall

15
15

“Hank McAfee
Jay Forrester

14.5. Hank McAfee

14
14
14

Misha Tracy
Steve Winder
Pete Vincioni

13.5 Tom Steves
13.5 David DelLucca

13
13

13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Mike Wilcoxen
Will Preas
Rick Cassel
Greg Gonser
-David-Batchelder
Leroy Graves -
Mike Wilcoxen
Jim Tiner
“Dan Regan - -
Greg Gonser

Year
2001
2002
2004
2010
1993
2008
2008
2013
2011
2000
2001
2009
2000
2000
2007
2008
2014
2016
2008
2012
1994
2002
2003
2005
2007
2022
2008
2004
2020
2004
2005
2008
2012
2015
2016
2016

1999

2008
2018

2011

2022
2002
2018
2008
2009
2022
2004

2011 -

2014

2015~ -
2015 - -3

2015-
2015
2016
2016

Ibs. oz. Fisherman Year
3 13 Mark Rose 2016
3 13 Dave Parker 2019
3 12.5 Jeremy Sickles 2010
3 12 Larry Cain 1994
3 12 Dan Geer 1998
3 12 Ken Kretschmar 2005
3 12 Louis M. Lange 2005
3 12 Greig Wilcoxen 2006
3 12 Andrew Gomez 2008
3 12 Greg Gonser 2009
3 12 Chris Rogers 2014
3 12 Paul Beppu 2014
3 11.5 Oscar Hieter 2008
3 11.5 Carlos Luy 2010
3 12 Jim Leonetti 2018
3 11 Grant Gingery 2004
3 11 Ric Francais 2005
3 11 Mark Smith 2008
3 11 George Van Zant 2010
3 11 David Barnes 2017
3 10.5 Dan Franchi 2021
3 10 Garry Hall 2021
3 10 David Buckman 2003
3 10 John Cortez 2004
3 10 Will Preas 2006
3 10 Ron Kutzke 2006
3 10 Mark Smith 2008
3 10 Hank McAfee 2008
3 10 Jason Wilcoxen 2009
3 10 Jon Cortez 2010
3 10 Mike Wilcoxen 2011
3 10 Tommy Bousema 2015
3 10 Michael Kretschmar 2015
3 10 Ric Francais 2016
3 10 Michael Cone 2018
3 9.5 Jim Duncan 2008
3 0.5 Mike Cone — 2016
3 95 Mark Rose— 2016
3 9.5 Ken Kretschmar 2016
3 9.5 Tommy.Leone 2016
3 9.5 John Ediss 2016
3 9 John Batcheldor 2021
3 9 JimBrewer 1994
3 9 CalVanZant 1997
3 9 Steve Jensen 2001
3 9 Michael Fellinger 2003
3 9 WilPreas 2004
3 9 Jeff Wimbish-- 2004

=3 9 -George Acuna - 2005
3 9 Ron Kutzke - -- 2006
3 -9 -Randy Anema-- — - -2009

-3---9 Jeff Sickles - - 2011
3 9 SteveFry 2013
3 - 9 Greg Gonser - -2014
3 9 BobYoung 2015
3 9 Michael Bissiri 2018



Ibs. oz. Fisherman  Year
7 15.5 Tommy Leonetti 2018
7 1 Chris Strong 2004
7 0 David Delucca 2014
6 15 Mike Cone 2008
6 13 Nate Cassel 2011
6 12 Jim Tiner 2008
6 10 Rich Delucca 2016
6 0.5 Brian Shibley 2019
5 11 LinLai 2017
5 10 David Buckman 2000
5 10 Brian Shibley 2008
5 9 Brian Shibley 2005
5 8 David Buckman 1995
5 6 Eric Swanson 2010
5 6 DavidDelucca 2010
5 5 Cal Van Zant 2012
5 4 Rich Delucca 2009
5 3.5 Wayne Ball 2012
5 1 Jim Tiner 2011
5 0 RexStrong 1986
5 0 Ron Gutierrez 2005
4 14 Ric Francais 1992
4 14 Brian Shibley 2004
4 13 David Buckman 2003
4 13 Greg Gonser 2009
4 12.5 Mike Farrell 2009
4 12 Jim Leonetti 2011
4 11 Georgie Sagen 1995
4 11 Adam Cone 2008
4 11 DanHill 2009
4 11~ David Delucca 2010
4 10 Jeremy Sickes 2015
4 10 Mark Brown 2009
4 10 _Ron Kutzke 2019_

4 9 —Jim Leonetti — 2022
4 9 SteveWinder 2004
4 9 Ron Kutzke 2005
4 8 Mark-Higashi 2016
4 8 Jim Leonetti 2010
4 8 Jim Leonetti 2011
4 8 Mike Farrell 2011
4 7 Jeff Fox 2014
4 6 Larry Sheets 1988
4 6 Jim Leonetti 2014
4 6 Jim Leonetti 2015
4 5 BobYoung 2004
4 5 Bill Strong - 2011
4 45 George Sawaya 2012
4 -4 Travis Desisto ~ ~2004
"4 4 Rex Strong 2012
4 35 RobHensen 2012

"4 3 JimLeonetti. . 2000

Ibs
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12.5
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
115
11.5
11.5
11
"
105
10~
B
10
10

Big Brown-- Tournament Records

Fisherman Year Ibs.

Jim Tiner 2008 3
Jim Leonetti 2012 3
Don Steves 2004 3
David Delucca 2011 3
Jeff Sickles 2014 3
Mike Wilcoxen 2012 3
Ron Kutzke 2021 3
Bob Gilberton 1986 3
Brian Shibley 1991 3
David Delucca 2013 3
Dean Yokota 2015 3
Mike Cone 2016 3
Dale Dukellis 2007 3
James Dolas 2009 3
Brian Shibley 2008 3
Jim Tiner 2008 3
George Sagen 2009 3
Jim Leonetti 2009 3
Georgie Sagen 2014 3
James Dolas 2009 3
David Delucca 2011 3
Josh Selga 2018 3
Wayne Ball 2012 3
Rod Wilson 2003 3
Rich DelLucca 2010 3
Jim Leonetti 2011 3
Tom Kretschmar 2015 3
Jeff Sickles 2017 3
Hank McAfee 2011 3
Trevor Franchi 2011 3
Dean Yokota 2013 -3
George Sagen 2018 3
George Sawaya 2020 3
RexStrong 1990 3
Geogie Sagen —— 2003~ -3
Lee Hasz - 2004 3
Walt Shishim 2005 3
Leroy Graves——- 2006 ugs
Mike Flores 2011 3
Tim Crawford 2014 3
Jeff Sickles 2014 3
Georgie Sagen 2021 3
Jeff Larson 2011 3
Jim Leonetti 2011 3
Bill Strong 1991 3
John White 1992 3
Mark Higashi- 2011 3
Finley Berkes 72021 3
Larry Cain =~ = 7719971 3
Dave Ramocinski™ 71993 3
Bill Strong 1996 3

3

oz. Fisherman Year
10 Rob Hensen 2007
10 Bob White 2007
10 Adam Cone 2009
10 Ron Kutzke 2010
10 David Delucca 2010
10 Mike Farrell 2014
10 Andy Vincioni 2015
10 Jim Klein 2016
10 Jeff Sickles 2016
9 Trevor Franchi 2021
9 John Ediss 2021
9 Tony Gianformaggio 2004
9 Rob Henson 2007
9 Brian Shibley 2007
9 Mike Bissiri 2011
9 Chris Cheri 2011
9 Jim Leonetti 2011
9 Brian Shibley 2012
9 Mike Farrell 2014
9 Mike Farrell 2014
9 Robert Young 2014
9 Andrew Gomez 2014
9 Dave Leslie 2017
9 Georgie Sagen 2008
9 Jason Wilcoxen 2010
9 James Dolas 2018
9 Tommy Leonetti 2018
8.5 Paul Ottone 2013
8.5 Wayne Ball 2013
8 Larry Cain 1991
8 David Buckman 2001
8 Bill Scharfen 2008
8 Dan Franchi 2012
.8 _Mike Farrell __ 2014
8 Rob Henson . 2017
7.5 Georgie Sagen - 2021
7.5 Cal Van Zant 2008
75 Mike Farrell ~-—2011
7.5 Dave Barnes 2018
7 Stan Vanderburg 2021
7 Bill Scharfen 2004
7 Eddie Scantlebury 2004
7 Georgie Sagen 2004
7 Robert Lienau Sr. 2005
7 Eric Berkes 2010
7 “Ron Kutzke™ - 2010°
7 -Omar Chavez 2011
7" Eric Berkes” 2011
7 John Kurutz 2012
7 “Georgie Sagen 2014
7 Eddie Scantlebury 2017
7. .Dar McElderry 2018’



TOURNAMENT TEAM RECORDS-2-MAN TEAM (5 FISH MAXIMUM)

BOTH DAYS COMBINED

Ibs. oz. TEAM YEAR lbs. oz. TEAM YEAR
37 10.5 Jim Tiner*Leroy Graves 2008 23 9 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles 2014
35 6 Ron Kutzke™Will Preas 2006 23 8 Steve Jensen~John Johnson 2002
34 5 Jim Leonetti*Mike Farrell 2011 23 7  Marc Higashi*Wayne Ball 2012
32 11 Jim Leonetti"Mike Farrell 2014 23 4  Jeremy Sickles*Greg Gonser 2015
31 13.5 Rich Delucca*David Delucca 2010 23 2.5 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee 2011
29 3 Richard Delucca*David Delucca 2016 23 2 Geogie Sagen*Darren Appling 2002
28 10 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2003 23 0 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee 2016
27 4.5 Greg Gonser*Forrester, Jay 2022 22 9  Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee 2001
27 3 Leroy Graves*Jim Tiner 2006 22 2 Will Preas™Ron Kutzke 2007
26 7 John Ediss*Steve Marti 2003 22 2 Jeremy Sickles*Greg Gonser 2003
26 3 Leroy Graves*Jim Tiner 2000 22 1  Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milioy 2002
25 1 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee 2014 21 15 Mike Farrell*Jim Leonetti 2009
24 14 Stan Vanderburg*Jeff Larson 2021 21 12 Paul Bleem*Bob Record 2000
24 13 Will Preas*Ron Kutzke 2004 21 11 Dave Buckman*Bob White 2002
24 8 John Ediss™Steve Mart 2002 21 11 Stan Vanderburg™uncan Milioy 200
24 6 Leroy Graves*Jim Tiner 2002 21 3 Walt Shishim*Bill Scharfen 2002
23 13 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2010 20 12 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2005
23 13 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles 2010

HIGHEST ONE DAY

Ibs. oz. TEAM YEAR Ibs. oz. TEAM YEAR
24 15.5 Jim Tiner*Leroy Graves 2008 14 3.5 Rex Strong*Brian Shibley 2007
23 2.5 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee 2011 14 3 Leroy Graves®Jim Tiner 2021
20 5.5 Jim Leonetti*Mike Farrell 2011 14 2 Mark Higashi*Alex Arias 2014
19 9 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2006 14 2 Leroy Graves*Jim Tiner 2014
19 17.5 Rich Delucca*David Delucca 2010 13 15.5 Jim Leonetti*Mike Farrell 2011
18 3 Richard Delucca*David Delucca 2016 13 15 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2004
17 8 Richard Delucca®™David Delucca 2014 13 11 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2003
1Z 6 Rob Hensen*Dale Dukellis 2007 13 11 Leroy Graves*Jim Tiner 2006
17 2 Jim Leonetti*Mike Farrell 2014 13 10 Dave Delucca*Richard Delucca 2006
16 11 Scott Tracy*Misha Tracy 2013 13 10  Mark Higashi*Paul Tutunjian 2019
16 8.5 Marc Higashi*Wayne Ball 2012 13 9 Stan Vanderburg*Jeff Larson 2003
16.. 4 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee -2014 43 8 LeroyGraves*JimTiner =~ —— 2006-
16 1 Leroy Graves*Jon Cortez —2004 13 7.5 Georgie Sagen*Dave Leslie —— - 2020
16 0 Jeremy Sickles*Greg Gonser 2015 13 7  Ron Kutzke*Cary Kutzke 2001
15 14.5 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2007 13 7 Mike Wilcoxen*Greig Wilcoxen 2006
15 13 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2006 13 6 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee 2016
16 10.5 Leroy Graves™Jon Cortez 2010 13 6 Rex Strong™Brian Shibley 2003
15 9 Jim Leonetti*Mike Farrell 2014 13 5 John Ediss*Steve Marti 2003
15 7.5 Jim Leonetti*Mike Farrell 2012 13 5  Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee 2003
15 3 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles 2014 13 5 Jeremy Sickles*Greg Gonser 2005
16 2 Marc Higashi*Justin Reynolds 2016 13 4  Georgie Sagen*Dave Leslie 2014
156 2 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2010 13 2 John Ediss*Steve Marti 2003
14 15 Ron Kutzke*Will Preas 2003 13 0 Leroy Graves*Jim Tiner 2002
~14- 15 Ric Francais*Ken Kretschmar 2005 13 - 0 --John Ediss*Steve Marti——-- 2002
14 14 -Greg Gonser*Forrester, Jay 2022 12 16 -Stan Vanderburg*Jeff Larson 2021
~-14 10 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles --2010- 12 16-- Georgie Sagen*Dave Leslie - 2021 e e
14. -9 Jim Leonetti*Dan McElderry 2021. 12 15. Ron Kutzke*Will Preas - -- 2005 -
14. 4  Leroy Graves*Jim-Tiner 2000

Continued
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TOURNAMENT TEAM RECORDS-2-MAN TEAM (5 FISH MAXIMUM).. Continued

2-MAN TEAM (10 FISH MAXIMUM)- BOTH DAYS COMBINED

TEAM
Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milloy

Brian Shibley*Rex Strong
Joe Harris*Tom Lockridge
Jim Brewer*John Kruger

Stan Vanderburg*Jeff Larson
Barney Kelleher*Rich Delucca

George Sawaya*Alex Sawaya
Dan Geer™Patrick Meany

John Walker*Cal Vanzant

TEAM

Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milloy
Brian Shibley*Rex Strong

Jim Brewer*John Kruger

Joe Harris*Tom Lockridge

Mike Eoff*Neil W hitaker

Larry Cain*Dick Warden

Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milloy

YEAR

1994

1997
1994
1993

1993
1983

1999
1999

1993

HIGHEST ONE DAY

Ibs.
31
31
31
31

30
30

30
30

30

YEAR

1904
1997
1993
1994
1999
1994
1992

Ibs.
17
17
17
17
17
16
16

oz. TEAM
7  Danny Morrison*Gary Conard
3 Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milloy
3  Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milloy
0 Georgie Sagen*Darren Appling
9  John Johnson*Steve Jensen

3 Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milloy
3 Jim Tiner*Leroy Graves

2 Bob Lienau*Bobby Lienau

2 George Vanzant*Mike Woodward
oz. TEAM

13 Bob Lienau*Bobby Lienau

7  Stan Vanderburg*Duncan Milloy
2 George Sawaya*Alex Sawaya

0 Dan Geer*Patrick Meany

0 John Johnson*Steve Jensen

13 Al Voinnet*Ed Morga

11

Brian Shibley*Rex Strong

YEAR
1999

1994
1997
1999

1999
1999

1999
1993

1999

YEAR
1993
1994
1999
1999
1999
1999
1997



THREE MAN TEAM (8-FISH)

BOTH DAYS COMBINED

Ibs. o0z. Team Members Year Ibs. o0z. Team Members Year
31 6 Greg Gonser*Jay Forrester*Garry Hall 2021 12 - 0 Dan Franchi*Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2015
27 13 Bob & Eddie Scantlebury*Mike Maloney 2004 11 15.5 John Batchelder*David Batchelder*Chris Flores 2022
25 3 DanFranchi*Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2011 11 15 Jeff Sickles*Dave Houston*Dave Parker 2021
23 8 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee*Dave Houston 2005 11 14.5 Rob Henson*Darryl Lee*Nick Lundmark 2022
23 1 Danny Morrison*Jim Williams*Chris Williams 2014 11 11.5 Bobby Lienau*Sam Snyder*Jim Sharkey 2020
21 10 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Steve Kretschmar 2021 11 11 Charlie Kretschmar*Ken Kretschmar*David Kretschmar 2016
20 0 Eric Swanson*John Walker*Mark Rose 2016 11 11 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles*Tycen Sickles 2012
18 13 Tom & Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2010 11 9 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Ken Kretschmar 2014
18 0 Dan Franchi*Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2012 11 6 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2005
17 10 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles*Jay Forrester 2016 10 8.5 Danny Leonetti*Omar Chavez*Mike Flores 2011
17 1 Dan Franchi*Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2014 10 0 John Batchelder*David Batchelder*Chris Flores 2021
16 11 Tom & Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2004 10 0 George Sagen*Jason Sagen*Don Martin 2009
16 5.5 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles*Jay Forrester 2019 9 8.5 John Walker*Eric Swanson*Mark Rose 2008
16 5 Jeremy Sickles*Greg Gonser*John Gilchrist 2007 9 7 Vince Leone*Tommy Leone*Nic Leone 2012
16 3 Mike Cone*Adam Cone*Mike Williams 2016 9 6 George Sagen*Georgie Sagen*George Sawaya 2011
16 3 Hank McAfee*Jeff Sickles*John Gilchrist 2008 9 6 John Kurutz*Paul Bleem*Gary Field 2006
15 13 Tim & Dave Crawford*Dan Nagy 2004 9 5 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2006
14 8 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles*Tycen Sickles 2008 8 15.5 Dan & Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2010
14 4 Mike Cone*Adam Cone*Mike Williams 2015 8 6.5 Tom Kretschmar*Eric Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2009
13 5 David Ramocinski*Darren Appling*Georgie Sagen 2005 8 5.5 Tom Kretschmar*Mark Smith*Ken Kretschmar 2011
13 0 Dan Franchi*Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2016 8 5.5 John Walker*Eric Swanson*Mark Rose 2010
12 13 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2015 7 15 Dan McElderry*Jim Venegas*Dave Reza 2012
12 8 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2008 7 14.5 Mark Smith*Charles Kretschmar*Tom Kretschmar 2007
12 6 Eric Kretschmar*Chris Rodgers*Michael Kretschmar 2014 7 13.5 Omar Chavez*Mike Flores*Danny Leonetti 2008
12 6 Allen Sheridan*Ernie Ertley*Bruce Collins 2004 7 12.0 Omar Chavez*Mike Flores*Danny Leonetti 2013

7 9 Bob & Eddie Scantlebury*Mike Maloney 2004
HIGHEST ONE DAY

Ibs. 0z. Team Members Year 0z. Team Members Year

25 5 (Greg Gonser*Jay Forrester, Garry Hall 2021 Ibs. 4 Mike Cone*Adam Cone*Mike Williams 2015
—20—4 _Bob & Eddie-Scantlebury*Mike-Maloney ——— 2004— 11— 14— Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickies*Jay Forrester— 2019 ——

-17 11 Danny Morrison*Jim Williams*Chris Williams . 2014 10 13 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles*Jay Forrester. -2016
16 13 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee*Dave Houston - 2005 10 8.5 Danny Leonetti*Omar Chavez*Mike Flores 2011
16 7 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Steve Kretschmar 2021 10 1 Allen Sheridan*Ernie Ertley*Bruce Collins 2004

15" 7 Dan Franchi* Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2011 10 0 George Sagen*Jason Sagen*Don Martin 2009
15 2.5 Dan Franchi* Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2012 10 13 Erik Kretschmar*Chris Rogers*Michael Krestschmar 2014
13 10 Mike Cone*Adam Cone*Mike Williams 2016 9 12 Dan Franchi* Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2011
13 9 Jeremy Sickles*Greg Gonser*John Gilchrist 2007 9 10 Jeff Sickles*Hank McAfee*John Gilchrist 2008
13 8 Tim & Dave Crawford*Dan Nagy 2004 9 8.5 John Walker*Eric Swanson*Mark Rose 2008
13 5 David Ramocinski*Darren Appling*Georgie Sagen 2005 9 6.5 Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles*Tycen Sickles 2012
13 4.5 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2010 9 6 John Kurutz*Paul Bleem™Gary Field 2006

13 . 3... Eric Swanson*John Walker*Mark Rose. . ...2016 9 5 Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith_ 2006..
13 -0 - Dan Franchi* Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes - .2016 9 3.5 JohnR. Batchelder*David Batchelder*Chris Flores 2022
12... 3.. Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith.. ... .2004. 9 0. .Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2015.
12 . 0 ._Dan Franchi*Trevor. Franchi*Eric Berkes .2015 . 9 10. Dan . Eranchi* Trevor Franchi*Eric.Berkes. ... 2014 .
12...0 .. Greg Gonser*Jeremy Sickles*Tycen Sickles -2008 8 9 TomKretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Ken Kretschmar 2014
11 15 Jeff Sickles™Dave Houston*Dave Parker 2021 8 7 Dan Franchi* Trevor Franchi*Eric Berkes 2014
11 14.5 Rob Henson*Darryl Lee*Nick Lundmark 2022 8 5.5 “Tom Kretschmar*Charles Kretschmar*Mark Smith 2011
11 11.5 Bobby Lienau*Sam Snydér*Jim Sharkey 2020 8

5.5 John Walker*Eric Swanson*Mark Rose 2010



